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STATE COORDINATOR TELEPHONE WEB SITE 

ALABAMA Cassondra 

Searight 

334-279-3502 AL FSA Web 

ALASKA Donna Kramer 907-761-7738 AK FSA Web 

ARKANSAS Rhonda O’Guinn 501-301-3018 AR FSA Web 

ARIZONA Santa Murillo 602-285-6317 AZ FSA Web 

CALIFORNIA Brooke Raffaele 530-792-5537 CA FSA Web 

COLORADO VACANT 720-544-2879 CO FSA Web 

CONNECTICUT Dawn Pindell 860-779-0557  CT FSA Web 

DELAWARE Robin Talley 302-678-4252 DE FSA Web 

FLORIDA Janet Wright 352-379-4518 FL FSA Web 

GEORGIA Neal Leonard 706-546-2207 GA FSA Web 

HAWAII Mary Pigao 808-245-9014 HI FSA Web 

IDAHO Polly Hoyt 208-378-5653 ID FSA Web 

ILLINOIS Mary Kirby 217-214-6600 IL FSA Web 

INDIANA Donna Ferguson 317-295-5900 IN FSA Web 

IOWA Wendi Denham 641-673-3476 IA FSA Web 

KANSAS Kitra Cooper 785-564-4740 KS FSA Web 

KENTUCKY Winnie Breeding 859-224-7624 KY FSA Web 

LOUISIANA Rachelle       

Broussard 

337-369-3234 LA FSA Web 

MAINE Mary Anne Coffin 207-990-9140 ME FSA Web 

MARYLAND Jody Kenworthy 443-482-2765 MD FSA Web 

MASSACHU-

SETTS 

Dawn Pindell 860-779-0557  MA FSA Web 

MICHIGAN Savannah         

Halleaux 

517-324-5110 MI FSA Web 

MINNESOTA Lindsay Mutegi 651-602-7705 MN FSA Web 

STATE COORDINATOR TELEPHONE WEB SITE 

MISSISSIPPI Evetta Pittman 601-965-4300 MS FSA Web 

MISSOURI Jessica Claypole 573-876-0935 MO FSA Web 

MONTANA Jennifer Perez-Cole 406-654-1333 

x 117 

MT FSA Web 

NEBRASKA Bobbie Kriz-

Wickham 

402-437-5896 NE FSA Web 

NEVADA Carolyn Estrada 775-857-8500 NV FSA Web 

NEW         

HAMPSHIRE 

Keith Farrell 603-224-7941 NE FSA Web 

NEW JERSEY Alyson Dyson 609-438-3147 NJ FSA Web 

NEW MEXICO Maurice Portillo 505-761-4907 NM FSA Web 

NEW YORK Lynnette Wright 315-477-6309 NY FSA Web 

NORTH        

CAROLINA 

Rodney Young 336-933-3116 NC FSA Web 

NORTH        

DAKOTA 

Lindsey Abentroth 701-436-5101 ND FSA Web 

OHIO Christina Cooley 614-255-2527 OH FSA Web 

OKLAHOMA Janlyn Hannah 580-353-1564 OK FSA Web 

OREGON  Susan Riffel 503-404-1125 OR FSA Web 

PENNSYLVANIA Trystan Corliss 717-237-2130 PA FSA Web 

PUERTO RICO Wanda Perez 787-294-1613 PR FSA Web 

RHODE         

ISLAND 

Dawn Pindell 860-779-0557  RI FSA Web 

SOUTH        

CAROLINA 

Evelyn Whitesides 803-806-3820 

x 119 

SC FSA Web 

SOUTH         

DAKOTA 

Deb Olerud 605-352-1161 SD FSA Web 
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mailto:cassondra.searight@al.usda.gov?subject=AL%20Outreach
mailto:cassondra.searight@al.usda.gov?subject=AL%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=al&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:donna.kramer@ak.usda.gov?subject=AK%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ak&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:rhonda.oguinn@ar.usda.gov?subject=AR%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ar&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:santa.murillo@az.usda.gov
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=az&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:brook.raffaele@ca.usda.gov?subject=CA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ca&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:jenny.peterson@co.usda.gov?subject=CO%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=co&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Dawn.Pindell@ct.usda.gov?subject=CT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ct&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:robin.talley@de.usda.gov?subject=DE%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=de&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landing
mailto:janet.wright@fl.usda.gov?subject=FL%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=fl&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landing
mailto:neal.leonard@ga.usda.gov?subject=GA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ga&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landing
mailto:mary.pigao@hi.usda.gov?subject=Hawaii%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=hi&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landing
mailto:polly.hoyt@id.usda.gov?subject=Idaho%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=id&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landing
mailto:mary.kirby@il.usda.gov?subject=Illinois%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=il&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:donna.ferguson@in.usda.gov
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=in&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:wendi.denham@ia.usda.gov?subject=Iowa%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ia&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:kitra.cooper@ks.usda.gov?subject=KS%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ks&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:winnie.breeding@ky.usda.gaov?subject=KY%20Outreach
fsa.usda.gov/ky
mailto:rachelle.broussard@la.usda.gov?subject=LA%20Outreach
mailto:rachelle.broussard@la.usda.gov?subject=LA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=la&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:maryanne.coffin@me.usda.gov?subject=Maine%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=me&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:jody.kenworthy@md.usda.gov?subject=MD%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=md&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Dawn.Pindell@ct.usda.gov?subject=CT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ma&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:savannah.halleaux@mi.usda.gov?subject=MI%20Outreach
mailto:savannah.halleaux@mi.usda.gov?subject=MI%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=mi&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:lindsay.mutegi@mn.usda.gov?subject=MN%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=mn&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/Apr%2029%2014.02%20%5bStrikeForce%20Media%20&%20Communicatio...%5d
mailto:evetta.pittman@ms.usda.gov?subject=MS%20Outreach
fsa.usda.gov/ms
mailto:jessica.claypole@mo.usda.gov?subject=MO%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=mo&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:jennifer.cole@mt.usda.gov?subject=MT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=mt&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:bobbie.krizwickham@ne.usda.gov?subject=NE%20Outreach
mailto:bobbie.krizwickham@ne.usda.gov?subject=NE%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ne&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Carolyn.estrada@nv.usda.gov?subject=NV%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nv&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Keith.farrell@nh.usda.gov?subject=NH%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nh&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:alyson.dyson@nj.usda.gov?subject=NJ%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nj&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:maurice.portillo@nm.usda.gov?subject=NM%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nm&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:lynette.wright@ny.usda.gov?subject=NY%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ny&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:rodney.young@nc.usda.gov?subject=NC%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nc&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:lindsey.abentroth@nd.usda.gov?subject=ND%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=nd&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Christina.cooley@oh.usda.gov?subject=OH%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=oh&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:janlyn.hannah@ok.usda.gov?subject=OK%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ok&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:susan.riffel@or.usda.gov?subject=OR%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=or&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Trystan.corliss@pa.usda.gov?subject=PA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=pa&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:wanda.perez@pr.usda.gov?subject=PR%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=pr&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:Dawn.Pindell@ct.usda.gov?subject=CT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ri&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:evelyn.whitesides@sc.usda.gov?subject=SC%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=sc&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:deb.olerud@sd.usda.gov?subject=SD%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=sd&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
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STATE COORDINATOR TELEPHONE WEB SITE 

TENNESSEE VACANT 615-277-2600 TN FSA Web 

TEXAS David Sullivan 979-680-5154 TX FSA Web 

UTAH Robin Sadlier 801-524-4536 UT FSA Web 

VERMONT Paul Remillard 802-527-1296 VT FSA Web 

VIRGINIA Diane Lenoir-Giles 804-287-1537 VA FSA Web 

WASHINGTON VACANT 509-323-3000 WA FSA Web 

WEST           

VIRGINIA 

April Savage 304-284-4819 WV FSA Web 

WISCONSIN Kimberly             

Iczkowski 

608-662-4422 WI FSA Web 

WYOMING Grant Stumbough 307-682-8843 WY FSA Web 
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FSA REGIONAL 

NEW FARMER     

COORDINATORS 

TELEPHONE STATE     

COVERAGE 

Rodney Brooks 229-759-

9267, x 106 

GA 

Rick Lopez 505-761-

4933, 

NM, AZ, NV 

Amanda Robertson 270-629-

2082 

KY, TN 

URBAN AG          

OUTREACH                  

COORDINATOR 

TELEPHONE COVERAGE 

Ian Marvy 845-343-

1872 

NY City 

mailto:regan.soloman@tn.usda.gov?subject=TN%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=tn&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:david.sullivan@tx.usda.gov?subject=TX%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=tx&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:robin.sadlier@ut.usda.gov?subject=UT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=ut&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:paul.remillard@vt.usda.gov?subject=VT%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=vt&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:diane.lenoir-giles@va.usda.gov?subject=VA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=va&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:chris.bieker@wa.usda.gov?subject=WA%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=wa&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:april.savage@wv.usda.gov?subject=WV%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=wv&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:kimberly.ickzowski@wi.usda.gov?subject=WI%20Outreach
mailto:kimberly.ickzowski@wi.usda.gov?subject=WI%20Outreach
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=wi&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:grant.stumbough@wy.usda.gov
http://www.fsa.usda.gov/FSA/stateoffapp?mystate=wy&area=home&subject=landing&topic=landingC:/Users/Latrice.Hill/Documents/15-01924DAFO.zip
mailto:rodney.brooks@ga.usda.gov?subject=New%20Farmer%20Inquiry
mailto:Richard.lopez@nm.usda.gov?subject=New%20Farmer%20Inquiry
mailto:amanda.robertson@ky.usda.gov?subject=New%20Farmer%20Inquiry
mailto:ian.marvy@ny.usda.gov?subject=Urban%20Ag%20Outreach%20Inquiry

